
2022 
 

COUNTY AUDITOR 
APPROVED 

 
DISBURSEMENTS 

 
 
FOR COURT DATE:  NOVEMBER 1, 2021 
THE ATTACHED CLAIMS AGAINST COLLIN COUNTY FOR THE 
PERIOD ENDING:  OCTOBER 26, 2021 
ARE HEREBY APPROVED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT CODE 113.064 BY THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND 
ARE SUBMITTED TO COMMISSIONER’S COURT FOR FINAL 
APPROVAL. 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS:  $19,426,266.73 
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

$779.00 0001-06019-0009-41-30-0000-615102-                     

$779.00 0001-10001-0026-41-30-0000-668704-                     

$1,558.00

$1,558.00

$214.08 UNIT #55570 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637513-                     

$47.21 UNIT #55599 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$27.21 UNIT #55599 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$288.50

$288.50

10/26/2021 $2,518.88 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-637503-                     

$2,518.88

$2,518.88

$2,752.00 10/18-21/2021 PER DIEM 0001-25000-0009-44-30-0000-626416-                     CTVJCAC

$168.89 10/18-21/2021 MILEAGE 0001-25000-0009-44-30-0000-626416-                     CTVJCAC

$25.23 10/18-21/2021 MEALS 0001-25000-0009-44-30-0000-626416-                     CTVJCAC

$2,946.12

$2,946.12

10/26/2021 $705.00 5991-83002-0047-64-30-0000-626583-                     

$705.00

$705.00

$3,186.00  0001-05001-0001-41-30-0000-626401-                     

                   

10/26/2021
OPER-CONSULTANTS              

ALL HEART VETERINARY 
CENTER        

519194
OPER-ANIMAL CARE              

Total for Check #519194

Total For Vendor ALL HEART VETERINARY 

ADAMS, DONALD C
11006

10/26/2021

OPER-VISITING JUDGES          

OPER-VISITING JUDGES          

OPER-VISITING JUDGES          

Total for Check #11006

Total For Vendor ADAMS, DONALD C

ACCESSDATA GROUP
519195

MAINT-SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519195

Total For Vendor ACCESSDATA GROUP

ABLE AUTO & TRUCK PARTS
519061

10/26/2021

MAINT-HEAVY EQUIPMENT REPAIR  

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

Total for Check #519061

Total For Vendor ABLE AUTO & TRUCK PARTS

Disbursements For 11/1/21 Court

Vendor Name Object Description

1ST RUN COMPUTER 
SERVICES

519175
10/26/2021

ADMIN-COMPUTER SUPPLIES       

ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP       

Total for Check #519175

Total For Vendor 1ST RUN COMPUTER
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$6,480.00  0001-05001-0001-41-30-0000-626401-                     

$9,666.00

$9,666.00

10/26/2021 $14,642.86 SECURITY ACCESS 0029-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637309-                     FMB03002

$14,642.86

$14,642.86

10/26/2021 $14.97  0001-05001-0001-41-30-0000-615101-                     

$14.97

$14.97

$25.98 0001-05001-0001-41-30-0000-626108-                     

$219.89 0001-05001-0001-41-30-0000-626108-                     

$383.90 0001-08001-0001-41-30-0000-615101-                     

$201.84 0001-08001-0001-41-30-0000-615101-                     

$400.00 0001-35001-0001-52-30-0000-626558-                     

$76.90 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637103-                     FMB03002

$183.28 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637541-                     FMB06002

$124.15 0001-64020-0001-64-30-0000-626104-                     

$1,615.94

$1,615.94

$2,401.98  0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-180501-                     

$1,390.62  0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-180501-                     

$3,792.60

AMERICAN TIRE 
DISTRIBUTORS

519201
10/26/2021

INVENTORY-PARTS               

INVENTORY-PARTS               

Total for Check #519201

AMAZON BUSINESS
519241

10/26/2021

OPER-ELECTION SUPPLIES        

OPER-ELECTION SUPPLIES        

ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES         

ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES         

OPER-LIBRARY BOOKS            

MAINT-HVAC SUPPLIES           

MAINT-HVAC MAINTENANCE        

OPER-DETENTION SUPPLIES       

Total for Check #519241

Total For Vendor AMAZON BUSINESS

ALLMARK IMPRESSIONS
519178

ADMIN-OFFICE SUPPLIES         

Total for Check #519178

Total For Vendor ALLMARK IMPRESSIONS

ALLIED UNIVERSAL 
TECHNOLOGY SERVICE

519179
MAINT-SECURITY SYS CONTRACT   

Total for Check #519179

Total For Vendor ALLIED UNIVERSAL

ALL POINTS PIONEER                 
519157

10/26/2021
OPER-CONSULTANTS              

Total for Check #519157

Total For Vendor ALL POINTS PIONEER                 
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$3,792.60

$939.24  0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637540-                     FMB03002

$638.64  0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637540-                     FMB17001

$432.03  0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637540-                     FMB06002

$467.23  5990-40010-8022-56-30-0000-637540-                     FMB18001

$2,477.14

$2,477.14

10/26/2021 $412.30  0001-44001-0009-60-40-0000-809070-                     BDK4425

$412.30

$412.30

10/26/2021 $86,856.00 PEOPLESOFT FIREWALL 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-637503-                     

$86,856.00

$86,856.00

10/26/2021 $129,396.00 WORKERS COMPENSATION 5501-03020-0018-41-30-0000-615905-                     

$129,396.00

$129,396.00

$1,515.50 URINALYSIS TESTING FOR JUVENILE 0001-64001-0001-64-30-0000-626423-                     

$144.50 0001-64001-0001-64-30-0000-626423-                     

$110.50 0001-64001-0001-64-30-0000-626423-                     

$1,770.50

$1,770.50

$173.75  0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637541-                     FMB03002

  

10/26/2021
MAINT-HVAC MAINTENANCE        

AVERHEALTH                         
519072

10/26/2021

OPER-LAB SERVICES             

OPER-LAB SERVICES             

OPER-LAB SERVICES             

Total for Check #519072

Total For Vendor AVERHEALTH                         

ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES

519156
ADMIN-OTHER INSURANCE PREMIUMS

Total for Check #519156

Total For Vendor ARTHUR J GALLAGHER RISK

APPSIAN                            
519057

MAINT-SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519057

Total For Vendor APPSIAN                            

APPLIED CONCEPTS
519165

CAPITAL-AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPMENT  

Total for Check #519165

Total For Vendor APPLIED CONCEPTS

ANIXTER INC
519136

10/26/2021

MAINT-BUILDING MAINTENANCE    

MAINT-BUILDING MAINTENANCE    

MAINT-BUILDING MAINTENANCE    

MAINT-BUILDING MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519136

Total For Vendor ANIXTER INC

  

Total For Vendor AMERICAN TIRE
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$235.81  0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637541-                     FMHCF001

$409.56

$409.56

$112.50 LEGAL SERVICES 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-615401-                     LGBLOLG

$225.00 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-615401-                     LGBLG

$337.50

$337.50

10/26/2021 $212.00 FAN MOTORS 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637541-                     FMB03001

$212.00

$212.00

10/26/2021 $9,520.12  0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-180202-                     

$9,520.12

$9,520.12

10/26/2021 $1,728.23 PORTLAND, OR ICMA CONF 10/2-6/21 0001-02001-0001-41-20-0000-604910-                     

$1,728.23

$1,728.23

$619.00  0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-180202-                     

$633.36  0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-180202-                     

$1,252.36

$1,252.36

($1,365.97) CASH ADVANCE 0001-00000-0000-00-00-0000-125901-                     

$1,587.79 ORLANDO, FL NATL VICTIM ASST 0001-50001-0001-64-20-0000-604910-                     
BLAND  TIFFANY

519242
10/26/2021

EMP ADV-TRAVEL                

TRN/TVL-EDUCATION & CONFERENCE

BIMBO BAKERIES USA
519196

10/26/2021
INVENTORY-JAIL FOOD           

INVENTORY-JAIL FOOD           

Total for Check #519196

Total For Vendor BIMBO BAKERIES USA

BILYEU, BILL
519071

TRN/TVL-EDUCATION & CONFERENCE

Total for Check #519071

Total For Vendor BILYEU, BILL

BEN E KEITH DFW
519056

INVENTORY-JAIL FOOD           

Total for Check #519056

Total For Vendor BEN E KEITH DFW

BARTOS INDUSTRIES
519102

MAINT-HVAC MAINTENANCE        

Total for Check #519102

Total For Vendor BARTOS INDUSTRIES

BANOWSKY & LEVINE PC
519155

10/26/2021
ADMIN-LEGAL EXPENSE           

ADMIN-LEGAL EXPENSE           

Total for Check #519155

Total For Vendor BANOWSKY & LEVINE PC

BAKER DISTRIBUTING CO
519137

10/26/2021
MAINT-HVAC MAINTENANCE        

Total for Check #519137

Total For Vendor BAKER DISTRIBUTING CO
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$221.82

$221.82

10/26/2021 $1,006.56 0001-64020-0001-64-30-0000-626104-                     

$1,006.56

$1,006.56

$2,068.67 UNIT #50234 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$4,122.00 UNIT #50234 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$31.51 UNIT #54953 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$2.01 UNIT #55164 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$378.28 UNIT #55164 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$7.48 UNIT #55164 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$317.40 UNIT #55164 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$69.92 UNIT #55046 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$179.95 UNIT #54561 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$7.48 UNIT #55723 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$7,184.70

$7,184.70

10/26/2021 $761.00 COMPACTOR RENTAL AT DETENTION 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648001-                     BUB03001

$761.00

$761.00

($19.93) 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     

$602.06 UNIT #55599 0001-44001-0009-60-30-0000-637562-                     
BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES

519204
10/26/2021

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

Total For Vendor BOB TOMES FORD

BRASK ENTERPRISES
519067

UTILITY-WATER/TRASH SERVICE   

Total for Check #519067

Total For Vendor BRASK ENTERPRISES

BOB TOMES FORD
519042

10/26/2021

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

MAINT-AUTO                    

Total for Check #519042

BOB BARKER CO
519043

OPER-DETENTION SUPPLIES       

Total for Check #519043

Total For Vendor BOB BARKER CO

BLAND, TIFFANY
Total for Check #519242

Total For Vendor BLAND, TIFFANY
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$582.13

$582.13

10/26/2021 $234.98 0001-20000-0009-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCRCL6R

$234.98

$234.98

10/26/2021 $7,306.80 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-637503-                     

$7,306.80

$7,306.80

$235.09 1015-25000-0023-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCR380R

$1,880.72 1015-25000-0023-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCRCAC

$1,694.98 1015-25000-0023-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCR199R

$242.14 1015-25000-0023-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCRAUX

$242.14 1015-25000-0023-44-30-0000-626415-                     CTCR380R

$4,295.07

$4,295.07

10/26/2021 $241.85 1275 N HWY 78 UNIT RADIO TOWER 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$241.85

10/26/2021 $519.81 700 WILMETH RD CELL TWR 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$519.81

10/26/2021 $923.91 700 WILMETH RD STE A 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$923.91

10/26/2021 $715.77 825 N MCDONALD ST BLDG B 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB10001

  

519226
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519226

519227
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519227

519228
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519228

519229
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

CAT'S                              
10994

10/26/2021

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

Total for Check #10994

Total For Vendor CAT'S                              

CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY
519169

MAINT-SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519169

Total For Vendor CARAHSOFT TECHNOLOGY

CAMPBELL, JULIE R
519052

OPER-SUBSTITUTE COURT REPORTER

Total for Check #519052

Total For Vendor CAMPBELL, JULIE R

BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES
Total for Check #519204

Total For Vendor BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$715.77

10/26/2021 $761.33 825 N MCDONALD ST BLDG A 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB10001

$761.33

10/26/2021 $1,091.24 825 N MCDONALD ST BLDG C 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB10001

$1,091.24

10/26/2021 $1,556.93 700 WILMETH RD UNIT A 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$1,556.93

10/26/2021 $1,578.75 700 WILMETH RD STE B 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB07001

$1,578.75

10/26/2021 $2,350.02 2010 REDBUD BLVD STE 102 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUELESPC

$2,350.02

10/26/2021 $6,356.62 2300 BLOOMDALE RD 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB17001

$6,356.62

10/26/2021 $32,010.60 2100 BLOOMDALE RD 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB21001

$32,010.60

10/26/2021 $65,834.15 4300 COMMUNITY BLVD 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB03001

$65,834.15

10/26/2021 $21.86 1269 N HWY 78 UNIT 250W FLOOD 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$21.86

10/26/2021 $211.47 1269 N HWY 78 BLDG BARN 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-648002-                     BUB11001

$211.47

$114,174.31

519239
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519239

Total For Vendor CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS

519237
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519237

519238
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519238

519235
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519235

519236
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519236

519233
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519233

519234
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519234

519231
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519231

519232
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519232

519230
UTILITY-ELECTRIC SERVICE      

Total for Check #519230

CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS

519229
Total for Check #519229
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

10/26/2021 $218.25  0001-06029-0009-41-30-0000-668704-                     

$218.25

$218.25

10/26/2021 $115.00 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-637503-                     

$115.00

$115.00

10/26/2021 $600.00 SPECIAL COMMISSIONER HEARING 4216-75030-0013-68-40-0000-809682-                     RI18004CO

$600.00

$600.00

10/26/2021 $1,252.00 MO PMT 11/1/21 0001-40030-0009-56-30-0000-648005-                     

$1,252.00

$1,252.00

$916.57 0001-40010-0001-56-30-0000-626123-                     

$62.46 1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-626123-                     

$83.74 5990-83001-0001-64-30-0000-626116-                     

$1,062.77

$373.42 UNIFORM RENTAL & LAUNDRY 0001-40010-0001-56-30-0000-626503-                     

$100.78  0001-44001-0001-60-30-0000-626503-                     

$100.78  0001-44001-0001-60-30-0000-626503-                     

$46.80  0001-78001-0001-76-30-0000-626503-                     

$398.19  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-626503-                     

$154.26  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-626503-                     

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY          

519213
10/26/2021

OPER-SAFETY SUPPLIES          

OPER-SAFETY SUPPLIES          

OPER-LAB SUPPLIES             

Total for Check #519213

519214
10/26/2021

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY 
CENTER OF COLLIN COUNTY

519163
UTILITY-SPACE RENT            

Total for Check #519163

Total For Vendor CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

CHESLEY & PERALES PC
10971

CAPITAL-ROW ACQUISITION       

Total for Check #10971

Total For Vendor CHESLEY & PERALES PC

CESCO INC
519092

MAINT-SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519092

Total For Vendor CESCO INC

CDW-G
519100

ONE-TIME BUDGET NON-CAP       

Total for Check #519100

Total For Vendor CDW-G
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$414.89  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-626503-                     

$1,589.12

$2,651.89

$10,837.70  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-637532-                     

$10,806.60  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-637532-                     

$8,958.76  1010-75001-0001-68-30-0000-637532-                     

$30,603.06

$30,603.06

10/26/2021 $16,000.00 PARK BLVD ROW PARCEL 37 4216-75030-0013-68-40-0000-809682-                     RI18004CO

$16,000.00

$16,000.00

10/26/2021 $4,948.26 FACADE IMPROVEMENTS 900 E PARK 4406-40010-8033-56-40-0000-809101-                     FI18PLCH

$4,948.26

$4,948.26

10/26/2021 $1,696.49 FIRE ALARM/FIRE SPRINKLER INSPECT 0001-40010-0009-56-30-0000-637540-                     FMB03001

$1,696.49

$1,696.49

10/26/2021 $2,500.00 MO PMT 11/1/21 0001-40030-0009-56-30-0000-648005-                     

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$1,000.00  0001-59010-0001-64-30-0000-626425-                     

$1,000.00  0001-59010-0001-64-30-0000-626425-                     DALLAS COUNTY 
SOUTHWESTERN INSTITUTE 

 

519192
10/26/2021

OPER-INTOXILIZER TECHNICIAN   

OPER-INTOXILIZER TECHNICIAN   

COOPER, JOHN
519093

UTILITY-SPACE RENT            

Total for Check #519093

Total For Vendor COOPER, JOHN

CONVERGINT 
TECHNOLOGIES

519162
MAINT-BUILDING MAINTENANCE    

Total for Check #519162

Total For Vendor CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES

CONCORD COMMERCIAL 
SERVICES

519180
CAPITAL-BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS 

Total for Check #519180

Total For Vendor CONCORD COMMERCIAL 

CLINTON DAVIS
519249

CAPITAL-ROW ACQUISITION       

Total for Check #519249

Total For Vendor CLINTON DAVIS

Total For Vendor CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY          

CLEVELAND ASPHALT 
PRODUCTS

519083
10/26/2021

MAINT-ROAD MAINTENANCE        

MAINT-ROAD MAINTENANCE        

MAINT-ROAD MAINTENANCE        

Total for Check #519083

Total For Vendor CLEVELAND ASPHALT

OPER-UNIFORMS                 

Total for Check #519214
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Check 
Number

Check Date Transaction 
Amount

Comment Account Number Project 
Number

Vendor Name Object Description

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

10/26/2021 $6,309.86  0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-626501-                     

$6,309.86

$6,309.86

10/26/2021 $11,250.00 ANNUAL DUES 0001-10001-0001-41-30-0000-615510-                     

$11,250.00

$11,250.00

10/26/2021 $173.07 MEDICAL SERVICES FOR HEALTHCARE 0001-60040-0001-72-30-0000-626430-                     

$173.07

$173.07

10/26/2021 $2,563.60 0001-06030-0001-41-30-0000-626405-                     

$2,563.60

$2,563.60

10/26/2021 $698.86 10/14-15/2021 PER DIEM 0001-20000-0009-44-30-0000-626416-                     CTCCL07V

$698.86
